Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

19
HDH Series● Couplers with Connectors (I Type)
■ Ordering Information
■ Specifications
Series Name: HD (Directional Couplers)
Type of Connector
H: Indicates the HRM (SMA) Series
Center Frequency
008 :   0.8GHz
009 :   0.9GHz
015 :   1.5GHz
017 :   1.7GHz
022 :   2.2GHz
030 :   3.0GHz
060 :   6.0GHz
090 :   9.0GHz
128 : 12.8GHz
Coupling
06 :   6dB
10 : 10dB
20 : 20dB
30 : 30dB
37 : 37dB
49 : 49dB
Frequency Relative Bandwidth
C: From 10% to below 15%
G: From 30% to below 35%
Form
I: I Type, H: H Type
D: With Termination
Isolation port with termination is designated
as D at the end of each part No.
(40): RoHS Compliant
HD  H - 008  10  G  I  D (40)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
2